# STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

# CERTIFICATE OF THE VOTE OF THE 2016 ELECTORS FROM GEORGIA

We, the undersigned, being the duly elected and qualified Electors of President and Vice President of the United States of America from the State of Georgia, and hereinafter referred to in this Certificate as the 2016 Electors from the State of Georgia do hereby certify the following:

- (A) That the undersigned 2016 Electors from the State of Georgia convened and organized at the State Capitol, in the City of Atlanta, County of Fulton, Georgia, at 12:00 noon on the 19th day of December 2016, to perform the duties enjoined upon them.
- (B) That Frank Strickland presided and Kirk Shook served as Secretary for the meeting.
- (C) That the undersigned 2016 Electors from the State of Georgia cast each of their respective ballots for President of the United States of America, as follows:

# FOR DONALD J. TRUMP – 16 VOTES

**BRUCE AZEVEDO** 

**BRIAN BURDETTE** 

LOTT DILL

JOHN ELLIOTT

**JAMES EVANS** 

**BOBBIE FRANTZ** 

LINDA HERREN

RACHEL LITTLE

DEBORAH MCCORD

MICHAEL MCNEELY

KIRK SHOOK

JOHN PADGETT

MARY PADGETT

# NEIL PRUITT FRANK STRICKLAND JOHN WHITE

(D) That the undersigned 2016 Electors from the State of Georgia cast each of their respective ballots for Vice President of the United States of America, as follows:

# FOR MIKE PENCE - 16 VOTES

**BRUCE AZEVEDO** 

**BRIAN BURDETTE** 

LOTT DILL

JOHN ELLIOTT

JAMES EVANS

**BOBBIE FRANTZ** 

LINDA HERREN

RACHEL LITTLE

**DEBORAH MCCORD** 

MICHAEL MCNEELY

KIRK SHOOK

JOHN PADGETT

**MARY PADGETT** 

**NEIL PRUITT** 

FRANK STRICKLAND

JOHN WHITE

Witness the hands and seals of the undersigned as the duly elected and qualified Electors of the President and Vice President of the United States of America from the State of Georgia, this 19th day of December, 2016.

BRUCE AZEVEDO (SEAL)	Deborah McCord	(SEAL)
BRIAN BURDETTE (SEAL)	MICHAEL MONEELY	_(SEAL)
LOTT DILL (SEAL)	JOHN PADGETT	_(SEAL)
JOHN ELLIOTT	Mary Padgett MARY PADGETT	_(SEAL)
JAMES EVANS  JAMES EVANS	NEIL PRUITT	_(SEAL)
Bellie D. Franty (SEAL) BOBBIE FRANTZ	KIRK SHOOK	_(SEAL)
LINDA HERREN	FRANK STRICKLAND	_(SEAL)
RACHEL LITTLE (SEAL)	JOHN WHITE	_(SEAL)

# December 19, 2016

# VIA HAND DELIVERY

The Honorable Nathan Deal Governor State of Georgia

### Dear Governor Deal:

In accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-12, I hereby give you notice of the following:

- 1. On December 19, 2016, fifteen of the sixteen elected Georgia Presidential Electors assembled in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-11;
- 2. One Elector, Baoky Vu, did not appear at the time appointed by law;
- 3. The Electors present then proceeded to fill that vacancy;
- 4. The Electors elected by unanimous voice vote, John Padgett, a person of the same political party as the absent Elector; and
- 5. As the Presiding Officer of the Georgia Electoral College, I am immediately transmitting John Padgett's name to you and ask that you notify him in writing of his election as a Presidential Elector to fill the vacant Elector position and of his duty to perform, along with the other Electors, the duties required of them by the Constitution and laws of the United States.

This 19th day of December, 2016.

Frank B. Strickland

Presiding Officer

2016 Georgia Electoral College Meeting

Attest:

Kirk Shook

Secretary

2016 Georgia Electoral College Meeting



ATLANTA 30334-0090

Nathan Deal GOVERNOR

December 19, 2016

I, Nathan Deal, Governor of the State of Georgia, in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-12, hereby give notice of the following to John Padgett:

- 1. On December 19, 2016, fifteen of the sixteen elected Georgia Presidential Electors assembled in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-11;
- 2. One Elector, Baoky Vu, did not appear at the time appointed by law;
- 3. The Electors present then proceeded to fill the vacancy;
- 4. The Electors elected by unanimous voice vote, John Padgett, a person of the same political party as the absent Elector;
- 5. Immediately following that vote of the Electors, Frank Strickland, the Presiding Officer of the Georgia Electoral College, transmitted John Padgett's name to me;
- 6. By this Certificate, I am hereby notifying John Padgett of his election to fill the vacant Elector position; and
- 7. I further notify John Padgett that he has been elected a Presidential Elector, and shall, with the other Electors, perform the duties required of them by the Constitution and laws of the United States.
- 8. That this certification was delivered by me by hand to John L. Padgett immediately upon my execution of the same.

Witness my hand and the seal of my office This 19th day of December, 2016

**GOVERNOR**